
 
 

7th and 8th Grade Confirmation Schedule 2023-24 

Wednesday evenings; 7 – 8:30 unless otherwise noted 

Schedule subject to change without notice 

   

Sep 7 Thurs Small group leader training for all leaders; 6-9 pm (dinner included) 

Sep 10 Sun Bible presentation (7th grade); Blessing (8th grade), 11 am 

Sep 12 Tue Safe Haven Training for all adults helping with youth – 6pm on Zoom 

Sep 13 Wed Meeting for all Confirmation students, parents, group leaders 7 pm 

Sep 20 Wed Lesson: Bible Overview; How we read the Bible; Group Games 

Sep 27 Wed Lesson: Creation 

Oct 4 Wed Lesson: The Fall/ Suffering 

Oct 11 Wed Lesson: The Flood 

Oct 18 Wed Lesson: Creed/ Covenant #1 

Oct 25 Wed Lesson: Creed/ Covenant #2 

Nov 1 Wed Lesson: Jacob and Esau 

Nov 8 Wed Lesson: 12 Sons; Group Games 

Nov 15 Wed Parent/Guardian Meeting @ 7 pm – retreat info (No class for Gr 7 and 8) 

Nov 17-19 Fri-Sun 7th and 8th Grade Fall Retreat “Relationships and Dating”  

Nov 22 Wed No Class: Thanksgiving Eve Worship 7pm 

Nov 29 Wed Lesson: Joseph 

Dec 6 Wed Lesson: Moses; Group Games 

Dec 13 Wed Group Leader check-in at 6 pm before Confirmation classes 

Dec 13 Wed Christmas Lessons and Activities 

Dec 20 Wed No classes – winter break 

Dec 27 Wed No classes – winter break 

  

 

Classes resume on Wednesday, January 3, 2024 at 7 pm! 

 



 
 

 

2024 

Jan 3 Wed Lesson: Exodus 

Jan 10 Wed Lesson: Wilderness/ Commandments (8th grade plans for service project) 

Jan 17 Wed Lesson: Writing New Commandments 

Jan 24 Wed Lesson: Promised Land (7th grade plans for service project) 

Jan 31 Wed Lesson: David and Solomon 

Feb 7 Wed Lesson: Prophets; Group Games 

Feb 14 Wed Ash Wednesday worship at 7 pm – all groups meet in church 

Feb 21 Wed Lesson: Lent and Easter 

Feb 28 Wed Lesson: Living in Christ Curriculum 

Feb 28 Wed 8th grade service project – 4 pm make and serve dinner! 

Mar 2 Sat 7th grade service project – Parents Afternoon Out, 4-7 pm  

Mar 6 Wed Lent Worship 7 pm; non-profit extravaganza work 

Mar 13 Wed Lent Worship 7 pm; non-profit extravaganza work; group games 

Mar 20 Wed Lent Worship 7 pm; Non-profit Extravaganza 7:30 

Mar 27 Wed 

Lent Worship 7 pm; Spiritual Gifts ceremony and ice cream social 7:30 

Last night of Confirmation classes!  

Apr 3 Wed Group Leader thank-you dinner @ 6 pm (leaders only) 

  Join us for Summer Youth Nights! 

   

 


